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Junior Resident(MBBS): -
S.NO. 

1 

On the basis of interview held on 30.05.2025 for Junior Resident (MBBS) and on the recommendations of the 

Selection Comrkittee, the merit list of qualified applicants for the post of Junior Residents (MBBS) on adhoc basis tor a 
period of 89 days are as per details mentioned below: 
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Note: 

Category wise waiting list of Junior Resident(MBBS) 
S.No. 

01. 
02. 

Name of the Candidate 

Dr. Vinit Kumar 

03. 

Dr. Sachin Meena 

Result for the post of Junior Resident (MBBS) on adhoc basis - RTRM Hospital 

Dr. Rakesh Sangwan 
Dr. Yeshwant Kadian 

Name of the candidate 

Dr. Jaspreet Kaur 
Dr. Bhavesh 

Dr. Shashi Meena 
Dr. Ankit Meena 

Dr. Dev Yadav 

Rao Tula Ram Memorial Hospital, Jaffarpur, New Delhi-73 

Dr. Rajpal Chhaba 

Dr. Malsi Choudhary 
Dr. Shiwani Lakra 

Dr. Shubham Kumar 
Dr. Mehtab Khan 

Office of the Medical Superintendent 

Dr. Mohd Aftab Alam 

Dr. Kewal Gautam 

Dr. Lakshay Aggarwal 

Categoty 
SC 

ST 

OBC 

EWS 

Category 
SC 

Notice Board, RTRMH. 

SC 

ST 

ST 

OBC 

OBC 

Govt. of NCT of Delhi 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

EWS 

EWS 

RTRMH/1/1/1/Bstt./(96o)/Pt.File/2022-2023/ 

Date of Birth 

09.11.2000 

08.06.2001 

08.10.1999 

15.08.1998 

D.0.B 

01.12.1996 

21.04.2001 

26.07.1999 

08.12.2000 

14.10.2002 

10.10.2002 

17.06.2001 

10.11.1997 

05.10.2000 

11.10.1995 

02.11.1993 

27.06.2000 

16.06.1999 

Dated:-( 06.2025 

Father's Name 

Sh. Ajit Singh 
Sh. Hari Bhajan Meena 

Sh. Jitender Sangwan 
Sh. Om Prakash Kadian 

Father's Name 

Sh. Manmohan Singh 

PA to MS, RTRM Hospital, Jaffarpur, New Delhi-73. 

Sh. Prince Kumar 

Sh. Ram Babu Meena 

Sh. Roshan Lal Meena 

Sh. Pawan Kumar 

Sh. Sher Singh Chhaba 
Sh. Rohtash Kumar 

Sh. Naresh Lakra 
Sh. Anil Kumar 

Sh. Mahmood Khan 

Sh. Mohd. Shahabuddin 

Sh. Dinesh Kumar 

2. The candidates have to join within 3 days of issue of offer of appointment. 

Sh. Anil Aggarwal 

5. Subject to submission of Valid DMC within 15 days joining of this hospital 

1. Offer of appointment order will be issued as per availability of vacancy which may vary. 

Remarks 

Rank-1 (SC) 
Rank-1 (ST) 

Rank-1 (OBC) 
Rank-1 (EWS) 

Dated:-a.06.2025 

Remarks 

1 Waiting (SC) 
2nd Waiting (SC) 

I/C IT, RTRM Hospital with the request to upload the Result on the website of the Hospital. 

1 Waiting (ST) 
2 Waiting (ST) 

1* Waiting (0BC) 
2nd Waiting (0BC) 
3 Waiting (0BC) 
4th waiting(OBC) 
Sth Waiting (0BC) 
6th Waiting (0BC) 

3. This list is valid for 45 Days or till the date next interview is scheduled, whichever is earlier. 

4. Appointment is Subject to submission of Non Creamy Layer Certificate issued by GNCT of Delhi and 

verification of caste certificates for all reserved category candidates. 

7th Waiting (0BC) 
1" Waiting (EWS) 
2° Waiting (EWS) 

Copy to following with the request to display the notice on the notice board of their respective hospital: -

HEAD OF OFFICE: RTRMH 
Dr. J.P. `tngh) 

Dr.T.P. Singh) 
HEAD OF OFFICE: RTRMH 
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