Govt. of NCT of Delhi Office of the Medical Superintendent Rao Tula Ram Memorial Hospital, Jaffarpur, New Delhi-73

RTRMH/1/1/1/Estt./(960)/Pt.File/2022-2023/ < 0 5

Dated:- 06.2025

Result for the post of Junior Resident (MBBS) on adhoc basis - RTRM Hospital

On the basis of interview held on 30.05.2025 for Junior Resident (MBBS) and on the recommendations of the Selection Comraittee, the merit list of qualified applicants for the post of Junior Residents (MBBS) on adhoc basis for a period of 89 days are as per details mentioned below:-

Junior Resident(MBBS):-

Name of the Candidate	Categoty	Date of Birth	Father's Name	Remarks
	0 ,		Sh. Ajit Singh	Rank-1 (SC)
	ST		Sh. Hari Bhajan Meena	Rank-1 (ST)
	OBC	-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Rank-1 (OBC)
				Rank-1 (EWS)
	Name of the Candidate Dr. Vinit Kumar Dr. Sachin Meena Dr. Rakesh Sangwan Dr. Yeshwant Kadian	Name of the CandidateCategotyDr. Vinit KumarSCDr. Sachin MeenaSTDr. Rakesh SangwanOBC	Name of the CandidateCategotyDate of BirthDr. Vinit KumarSC09.11.2000Dr. Sachin MeenaST08.06.2001Dr. Rakesh SangwanOBC08.10.1999	Name of the CandidateCategotyDate of BirthFather's NameDr. Vinit KumarSC09.11.2000Sh. Ajit SinghDr. Sachin MeenaST08.06.2001Sh. Hari Bhajan MeenaDr. Rakesh SangwanOBC08.10.1999Sh. Jitender Sangwan

Category wise waiting list of Junior Resident (MRRS)

S.No.	Name of the candidate	Category	D.O.B	Father's Name	Remarks
		SC	01.12.1996	Sh. Manmohan Singh	1 st Waiting (SC)
1	Dr. Jaspreet Kaur	SC	21.04.2001	Sh. Prince Kumar	2 nd Waiting (SC)
2	Dr. Bhavesh	ST	26.07.1999	Sh. Ram Babu Meena	1 st Waiting (ST)
3	Dr. Shashi Meena		08.12.2000	Sh. Roshan Lal Meena	2 nd Waiting (ST)
4	Dr. Ankit Meena	ST	14.10.2002	Sh. Pawan Kumar	1 st Waiting (OBC)
5	Dr. Dev Yadav	OBC	10.10.2002	Sh. Sher Singh Chhaba	2 nd Waiting (OBC)
6	Dr. Rajpal Chhaba	OBC		Sh. Rohtash Kumar	3 rd Waiting (OBC)
7	Dr. Malsi Choudhary	OBC	17.06.2001	Sh. Naresh Lakra	4 th Waiting(OBC)
8	Dr. Shiwani Lakra	OBC	10.11.1997	Sh. Anil Kumar	5 th Waiting (OBC)
9	Dr. Shubham Kumar	OBC	05.10.2000	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	6 th Waiting (OBC)
10	Dr. Mehtab Khan	OBC	11.10.1995	Sh. Mahmood Khan	7 th Waiting (OBC)
11	Dr. Mohd Aftab Alam	OBC	02.11.1993	Sh. Mohd. Shahabuddin	1 st Waiting (EWS)
12	Dr. Kewal Gautam	EWS	27.06.2000	Sh. Dinesh Kumar	
13	Dr. Lakshay Aggarwal	EWS	16.06.1999	Sh. Anil Aggarwal	2 nd Waiting (EWS)

- 1. Offer of appointment order will be issued as per availability of vacancy which may vary.
- 2. The candidates have to join within 3 days of issue of offer of appointment.
- 3. This list is valid for 45 Days or till the date next interview is scheduled, whichever is earlier.
- 4. Appointment is Subject to submission of Non Creamy Layer Certificate issued by GNCT of Delhi and verification of caste certificates for all reserved category candidates.

5. Subject to submission of Valid DMC within 15 days joining of this hospital

HEAD OF OFFICE: RTRMH

RTRMH/1/1/1/Estt./(960)/Pt.File/2022-2023/

Dated:- (.06.2025

Copy to following with the request to display the notice on the notice board of their respective hospital:-

- 01. Notice Board, RTRMH.
- PA to MS, RTRM Hospital, Jaffarpur, New Delhi-73. 02.
- I/C IT, RTRM Hospital with the request to upload the Result on the website of the Hospital. 03.

HEAD OF OFFICE: RTRMH